

TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form I-590, Registration for Classification as Refugee
OMB Number: 1615-0068
01/22/2018

Reason for Revision: 83C

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<p>Page 15, Instructions How To Fill Out Form I-590</p>	<p>[Page 15]</p> <p>6. Biometrics. You may be required, if you are 13 1/2 years of age or older to provide fingerprints, photograph, and/or additional signature to verify your identity, obtain additional information, and conduct background and security checks, including a check of criminal history records. You will be informed when and where you need to attend a biometric services appointment. If you fail to attend your biometric services appointment, USCIS may reject, close, or deny your form.</p>	<p>[Page 15]</p> <p>6. Biometrics. You may be required, to provide fingerprints, photograph, and/or additional signature to verify your identity, obtain additional information, and conduct background and security checks, including a check of criminal history records. You will be informed when and where you will need to provide these biometrics. If you fail to provide these biometrics as requested, USCIS may reject, close, or deny your form.</p>